Mastering Analytics
How To Measure Your Success

(How to use) What To Do With This Amazing Tool
To Grow Your Business

by Gary Bernier

BusinessGrowthGuys.com
GreatInternetAdvertising.com




Table of Contents

1= o) L0 G 000) 1) 1 PPN 1
ADOUL ThiS BOOK ..ottt sss s ssssssssnes 4
Introduction to Mastering ANalytiCS..... s 4
Section 1 - Setting Up Analytics for the first time........coonninnesesennns 6
Setting UP YOUTI QCCOUNT v ssnes 8
Data Sharing SettiNGS: ... ssses 9
TEIMS Of SEIVICE ...vuieerierririrerses bbb 10
TracCKing COAE ... 11
Adding The Analytics Tracking Code to WOrdPress.......ensssssennns 12
Adding The Analytics Tracking Code to Standard HTML ......cccommenersesneessessennns 13
Adding Analytics Tracking To Other Platforms. ... 14
Section 2 - Tuning Analytics - Maximizing the Data You Get .......c.ccoummenenniesnesneennens 15
D F L B 00] 1 (Tt (o ) o (PPN 15
Example Demographic Data.....issssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessess 18
Enabling Demographics and Interest Data Collection ... 20
Enabling the Search Console to get Search Keyword Data ........cocoveemeeneerneeneeneensesscennes 21
Section 3 — Analytics Interface OVEIVIEW ......esssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 27
HOIME oo 27
REPOTTING ettt 27
CUSTOMUIZATION .ttt b 28
e 0L P 29
Section 4 - ACQUISITION ..o s 30
Search Engine OptimiZation .......eissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessaees 30
QUETIES - KEYWOIAS ccovererirnserieessessssssssssss s sessssssssssssss s ssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 31
Figuring out how to adjust your keyword and content strategy...........oennnens 32
Landing Pages ...t sesssesssssssssssssss st ssssss s sssssssens 33

F 6 A0 P 34
SECtION 5 - BENAVIOT ...t sss s sessees 36
NeW VS. REEUINING ..ot 36
Frequency & RECENCY ... 36
SESSION DUTATION ot s 37
Page DEPth .. s 38
Browser and Operating SYSTeM ... 38
SItE CONTENT oot 40
Landing Pages ...t ssssssssssssssss s sssssss s ssssss s ssssss s sssessaens 40
EXIt PAZES st 41
Section 6 - Advance Analytics — Goals and Dashboards .........enenenseeseessensesseennes 42
10 T (PN 42
Creating @ GOALS ... 42
SEtting UP GOAILS oouiveeecrirsirreresr s 43
LT 1 1 U TN 46

Mastering Analytics 1



LET0 =1 DT ol o] 0 (o) o PN 47

GOAl DELAILS .. 48
Custom DashbDoard ... s s s ssaas 51
MY DaShDOAI ... 53

e (o 1T T F X P 54

TS 0 1 1PN 56
5576 =D T 58

2 Mastering Analytics



Author

Gary Bernier

Hi! I am Gary, and the first time [ used the Internet it was a dirt road headed
nowhere. That pretty much makes me a Dinosaur by today’s standards. Funny thing
is I still feel like that young punk that wants to take on the world.

[ love putting things together in the beginning it was connecting web pages to
databases, now it is connecting landing pages and sales pages to customer
relationship management tools that create sales funnels and auto responding email
campaigns.

[ am the guy that considers the complicated stuff easy and drives the vendors nuts
because [ always want more from their products.

The good news is it has become a lot easier to create even more powerful solutions
in less time than was possible even a year ago.

[ am a family man with two sons, one of which has over 1500 subscribers to his
YouTube channel go figure. [ am that guy in the basement surrounded by lots of
screens.

When [ am not basking in the glow of my monitors [ am teaching and practicing
martial arts, snow boarding, golfing and wind surfing.

I look forward to helping you grow your business on the Internet and seeing you
work with Great Internet Advertising DotCom.

Mastering Analytics 3



About This Book

This book is not going to go into very little detail of Analytics. It is not a reference
book on all the features and options in Analytics.

It is however, a book about getting Analytics setup in a way to measure the key
elements so that you can make better decisions about how to Search Engine
Optimize your site, and determine if your marketing spending on Pay Per Click
Advertising is paying off, and how your Content Marketing Strategies are working
for you.

This is a book about using Analytics to support your online marketing efforts to
facilitate intelligent business growth.

The examples you will see later in the book are from real live websites that have
been up and running for years. The screenshots and data provided are real, and are
there to demonstrate how you can use these analytics features to enhance your
marketing activities when you have your own data to observe.

The goal of this book is to show you how to use this powerful measurement and
data analysis tool to support your marketing efforts, and allow you to make
intelligent decisions about what to change to get better results.

Introduction to Mastering Analytics

Marketing on the Internet means you can measure everything and determine if it is
working. One of the key measurement tools every website should have in place is
Google Analytics.

Analytics records the visits to your website, and a whole lot more if you have it
configured properly.

It can profile the visitors for you by their age, gender and likes and dislikes. What's
referred to as the demographics.

It can show you how people are finding your site by showing you the keywords
people type in. This is super important for any advertising spends and for Search
Engine Optimization.

[t will show your most popular pages on your site, and the ones that people are
leaving from. These are both great opportunities for optimizing your site to get the
most out of it.

4 Mastering Analytics



This guide is broken out into sections because some people may have Analytics
already activated and installed on their site. They can gloss over Section 1 - Setup.

They will want to pay attention to Section 2 - Configuration where I will go into how
to make sure you are able to measure all the key data I mentioned above that
most people are missing out on.

Section 3 - will be a quick overview of the sections of Analytics.

Section 4 - Acquisition - we will do a deep dive into how people are getting to your
site.

Section 5 - Behavior - [ will share with you some really cool examples of how you
can monitor how people are moving thorough your site. Which is really valuable
for optimizing the flow, or the path visitors take.

Section 6 - Advanced Topics - You will learn how to set and measure goals so that
you will know how well your marketing is working, and we will get into

customizing your dashboard just for your site.

Bonus Appendix A - Webmaster Tools

Mastering Analytics 5



Section 1 - Setting Up Analytics for the first time

To setup Google Analytics you will need a Google Account. If you already have a
Gmail account or have setup a Google Plus page then you are good to go. If not it just
takes a couple of seconds to set one up for your business.

Visit https://accounts.google.com/SignUp to setup a Google Account. @

Google

One account. All of Google.

Sign in with your Google Account

P

gary@greatinternetadvertising.com

Need help?

Sign in with a different account

One Google Account for everything Google
GMRODL * > O

Figure 1 - Sign In To Your Google Account

6 Mastering Analytics



Next visit Analytics - https://analytics.google.com

You will be presented with the “Sign up” screen below. Click “Sign up”.

e->cle ics.googl i i i Up/ 0% =

2% Google Analytics gary@greatintoretadvertising.com

Start analysing your site's traffic in 3 steps

@ sign up for Google Analytics @ Add tracking code ) Leam about your audience Start using Google Analytics

\ N A Sign up
Ay
d - “\%//7 Sign up now, it's easy and free!

Still have questions? Help Centre

All we need is some basic info about what site You'll get a tracking code to paste onto your In a few hours, you'll be able to start seeing data
you'd like to monitor. pages so that Google knows when your site is about your site.
visited.

2015 Google | Analytics Home | Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | Send Feedback

Figure 2 - Analytics Sign up

Next you will have to complete the New Account Screen, below. On the next page I
will go over how to fill it out.

1% Google Analytics

New Account

What would you like to track?

Website Mobile app

Tracking Method

This property works using Universal Analytics. Click Get Tracking ID and implement the Universal Analytics tracking code snippet
to complete your set up.

Setting up your account

Account Name required
Accounts are the top-most level of organisation and contain one or more tracking IDs.

My New Account Name

Setting up your property
Website Name required

My N te

Website URL required

http:// v | Example: htp://www

Industry Category

SelectOne ~

Reporting Time Zone

United Kingdom + (GMT+00:00) GMT (no daylight saving)

Figure 3 - New Account Screen

Mastering Analytics



Setting up your account

Setting up your account

Account Name required

Accounts are the top-most level of organisation and contain one or more tracking IDs.

Business Growth Guys

Setting up your property
Website Name required

BusinessGrowthGuys Dot Com Site

Website URL required

http://  ~  businessgrowthguys.com

Industry Category

Business and Industrial Markets

Reporting Time Zone

Canada + (GMT-05:00) Eastern Time - Toronto +

Figure 4 - Completing New Account Info

Account Name: [ recommend setting this to your business name. If you have more
than one website you want to keep track of you want to make it something a bit
more generic.

Website Name: This is the name for your website it can be the same as your
website URL or it can be different it is just a label.

Website URL: This has to exactly match what you type in. It should have the www at
the beginning if that is what you advertise.

Industry Category: Pick the closest one from the drop down list.

Reporting Time Zone: Set this to your local time zone.

8 Mastering Analytics



Data Sharing Settings:

It's completely up to you on how you decide your data.

If you are thinking about using Google Adwords to advertise your business or
Google Adsense to get paid by Google for advertising on your site then [ would

definitely recommend leaving “Google products & services” checked.

Both “Technical Support “ and “Account Specialists” are good for that rare time
when you need support from Google directly.

Benchmarking is really the only one that provides you with no practical benefit.

When you are done Click “Get Tracking ID”.

Data Sharing Settings

Data you collect, process and store using Google Analytics ("Google Analytics data") is secure and kept confidential. This data is
used to provide and maintain the Google Analytics service, to perform system critical operations and in rare exceptions for legal
reasons as described in our privacy policy.

The data sharing options give you more control over sharing your Google Analytics data. Learn more.

v/ Google products & services RECOMMENDED
Share Google Analytic

ble this option, data can

with Google to help improve Google's products and services. If you d

still flow to other Go property to view or

jucts explicitly linked to Analytics. Visit the product linking section in ea

change your settings
v/ Benchmarking RECOMMENDED

Contribute anonymous data to an ac gate data set to enable features like benchmarking and publication that can help you

understand data trends. All identifiable information about your website is removed and combined with other anonymous data

before it is shared with others.

v/ Technical support RECOMMENDED
Let Google technical support representatives access your Google Analytics data and account when necessary to provide
service and find solutions to technical issues.

v/ Account specialists RECOMMENDED

Give Google marketing specialists and your Google sales specialists access to your Google Analytics data and account so that

they can find ways to improve your configuration and analysis, and share o isation tips with you. If you don't have

dedicated sales specialists, give this access to authorised Google representatives

Learn how Google Analytics safeguards your data.

You are using 0 out of 100 accounts.

Get Tracking ID

Figure 5 - Data Sharing Settings - Get Tracking ID

Mastering Analytics 9



Terms of Service

Accept the terms of service and the basic setup of your monitoring site is done.

Google Analytics Terms of Service Agreement

United Kingdom +

Google Analytics

Google Analytics Terms of Service

These Google Analytics Terms of Service (this “Agreement") are entered into by Google Inc.
("Google”) and the entity executing this Agreement ("You®). This Agreement governs Your use of
the standard Google Analytics (the "Service). BY CLICKING THE "I ACCEPT" BUTTON,
COMPLETING THE REGISTRATION PROCESS, OR USING THE SERVICE, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE
THAT YOU HAVE REVIEWED AND ACCEPT THIS AGREEMENT AND ARE AUTHORIZED TO ACT ON

A

To use Google Analytics you must first accept the terms of service agreement for your country/region of residence.

| Do Not Accept

| Accept

Figure 6 - Terms of Service Acceptance

10 Mastering Analytics




Tracking Code

This is the secret sauce of Analytics, this needs to appear in every webpage you
have to capture all the visits.

9 - e gary@greatinternetadvertising.com
1% Google Analytics Home  Reporting  Customisation  Admin BusinessGrowthGuys Dot Com Site - .. v &% Ln
AllWeb Site Daia

Administration

Business Growth Guys / BusinessGrowthGuys Dot Com Site -

PROPERTY

“« BusinessGrowthGuys Dot... ~ A

Find your basic tracking code, and additional data-
© Tracking Info collection settings.
B0 Property Settings
The following settings are available only in Universal Analytics.
32 User Management Click Tracking Code to find the basic code snippet for a website or to download
platform SDKs for an app (websites & apps).

Js fc
P ULEYED Gl S anslon Satling ! s Coniarel el hlof e s el ol aCeery:crn

Tracking Code (websites & apps).

Data Collection An incorrect session-length setting can have a negative impact on session-based
User-ID analysis; for example, if your users would normally have more than 30 minutes of
Session Settings. inactivity during a session, a shorter timeout would divide single-session data into

TS multiple sessions and provide an inaccurate picture of activity.

Referral Exclusion List

X
Search Term Exclusion List Tracking ID This is the tracking ID for your Google Analytics property. If you are
using a 3rd-party web hosting provider like WordPress, GoDaddy, or
UA-71675745-1 Wix, you will need to follow their instructions to set up Google
PRODUCT LINKING {Analytics on your website:
[ AdWords Linking Website tracking
This is the Universal Analytics tracking code for this property.
E5 AdSense Linking To get all the benefits of Universal Analytics for this property, copy and paste this code into every web page that you want to track.
<script>
[ Ad Exchange Linking (function(i,s,0.g,r.am){i[ icsObject]=rii[r] on(){
(i[r)-q=i[r)all0).push(arguments)},fr].I=1"new Date():a=s.createElement(o),
m=: async=1;a.src=gim. m)
B AlProducts })(window,document,'script' //www.google-analytics.com/analytics js','ga');
ga(create’, 'UA-71675745-1', 'auto’);
Postbacks ga('send’, ‘pageview);
<Iscript>
%¢ Remarketing A

PHP Implementation orronac

Dd Custom Definitions
« Use the code above to create a file named "analyticstracking.php", and include the file on each PHP template page.
d Data Import « Add the following line to each template page immediately after the opening <body> tag:

<7php include_once("analyticstracking.php®) >

@ Social Settings %

Dynamic Content Implementation orrona
Use a common include or template to paste the code above instead of manually adding it to every page.

Figure 7 - Initial Screen

X
Tracking ID This is the tracking ID for your Google Analytics property. If you are
using a 3rd-party web hosting provider like WordPress, GoDaddy, or
UA-71675745-1 Wix, you will need to follow their instructions to set up Google

Analytics on your website.

Website tracking

This is the Universal Analytics tracking code for this property.
To get all the benefits of Universal Analytics for this property, copy and paste this code into every web page that you want to track.

<script>
(function(i,s,0,g,r,a,m){i[ GoogleAnalyticsObject']=r;i[r]=i[r]|[function(){
(i[r)-q=i[r].q||0).push(arguments)},i[r].I=1*new Date();a=s.createElement(o),
m=s.getElementsByTagName(0)[0];a.async=1;a.src=g;m.parentNode.insertBefore(a,m)
}(window,document,'script','//www.google-analytics.com/analytics.js','ga');

ga('create’, 'UA-71675745-1", 'auto’);
ga('send’, 'pageview’);

</script>

Figure 8 - Tracking ID & Tracking Code

Mastering Analytics



Adding The Analytics Tracking Code to WordPress
Install “Google Analytics by Yoast” Plugin.

Plugins then “Add New” in the search box type “Google Analytics by Yoast” and
install and activate it.

Google Analytics by Yoast This plugin makes it simple to add Google Analytics to your WordPress site, adding lots of features, e.g.
Settings FAQ Deactivate = Edit error page, search result and automatic outgoing links and download tracking.

Version 5.4.6 | By Team Yoast | View details

Figure 9 - Google Analytics by Yoast for WordPress

Since you are already logged into Google Analytics the next step will be super easy.
Click on the “Authenticate with your Google account” button. You will get a code
popup in a window highlight the whole code and copy and paste it into WordPress.

It is that simple.

Google Analytics by Yoast: Settings

General Universal Advanced Custom Dimensions Debug mode

General settings

Analytics profile: www.discovernaturalabilities.com (UA-157899... v |

Re-authenticate with your Google account

Manually enter your UA code

Track outbound click and @lv
downloads:

Allow tracking of anonymous data:

Anonymize IPs: ©)
Ignore users: (2)| [ Administrator x | | Editor % |
Disable analytics dashboard: ©)

Figure 10 - Connecting to Your Analytics Profile

12 Mastering Analytics



Adding The Analytics Tracking Code to Standard HTML

You can easily add the tracking code to any standard html page. This is a lot of work
if you have a lot of pages. Most people are using a tool that will help them add the
code to all their pages with a search and replace function.

<HTML>
<HEAD>

Analytics Tracking Code should go in the head of the document.

</HEAD>
<BODY>

Everything you see in the browser goes between the Body Tags.

</BODY>
</HTML>

Example Below:

<HTML>
<HEAD>

<script>
(function(i,s,o0,g,r,a,m){i['GoogleAnalyticsObject']=r;i[r]=i[r]||function(){
(i[r].g=i[r].q||[])-push(arguments)},i[r].I=1*new Date();a=s.createElement(o),

m=s.getElementsByTagName(0)[0];a.async=1;a.src=g;m.parentNode.insertBef
ore(a,m)
}(window,document,'script’,’//www.google-analytics.com/analytics.js','ga');

ga('create’, 'UA-71675745-1", 'auto');
ga('send’, 'pageview');

</script>

</HEAD>
<BODY>

Everything you see in the browser goes between the Body Tags.

</BODY>
</HTML>

Mastering Analytics 13



Adding Analytics Tracking To Other Platforms

Many web-based applications will let you put the analytics into all your pages by
entering into one standard place, often referred to as “Head Code”. Check your
product documentation for adding Analytics.

HEAD TRACKING CODE

<script>

(function(i,s,0,g,r,a,m)
{['GoogleAnalyticsObject'}=r;i[r]=i[r]llifunction(}
(ifr].g=i[r].qll[]).push(arguments)}i[r].I=1"new
Date().a=s.createElement(o), V7
Funnel wide tracking code for the head tag

Figure 11 - Head Tracking Code

14 Mastering Analytics



Section 2 - Tuning Analytics — Maximizing the Data You Get

This is the section you need to implement in full.

This section tells you how to turn on the things you need to get the data you really
want for your online marketing whether that is Search Engine Optimization, Pay Per
Click advertising with Google Adwords, Content Marketing.

These are the things that are not setup when I log into customers accounts to
get things setup for them!

These are the defaults that need to be changed and in the future made easier by
Google.

Let’s get started in the “Admin” section of Analytics with “Data Collection” under
your “Property”.

Data Collection

By default both Remarketing and Advertising Reporting Features are off. Because at
some point you may want to run Google Ads to promote your website, or you want
to understand the profile of your visitor better I recommend turning these two
options on.

Data Collection for Advertising Features

BusinessGrowthGuys Dot... ~ By enabling Advertising Features, you enable Google Analytics to collect data about your traffic in addition to data collected through a standard Google
Analytics implementation. Before enabling Advertising Features, ensure that you review and adhere to the applicable policies. Data collection for remarketing
also requires that data collection for advertising reporting features is enabled. Learn more

Property Settings
= Note: By enabling the toggles below, you enable Google Analytics to collect data about your traffic automatically. If you don't want to collect data for
advertising features, then you need to tum off both toggles as well as ensure tpat you have not manually enabled any advertising features data collection in
&2 User Management your Google Analytics tags
JS  Tracking Info
Tracking C Remarketing
racking Code

Enables data collection for Display and Search Remarketing. When you enaBWjthis setting, you must adhere to the Google Analytics Advertising Features

DataCollection Policy, including rules around sensitive categories.

User-ID

OFF

Advertising Reporting Features
Enables Advertising Reporting features like Audience Demographics al
Manager reporting and Google Display Network Impression Reporting thal

SN TCEE I leClick Campaign Manager reporting, DoubleClick Bid
You o understand your users better. Leam more

PRODUCT LINKING
OFF

AdWords Linking

E5 AdSense Linking ‘“‘ Cancel

=

Figure 12 - Admin - Tracking Info - Data Collection defaults

Mastering Analytics 15



List of Figures

Figure 1 - Sign In To YOur GOOgle ACCOUNL ......oerernmermersesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssans 6
Figure 2 - ANalytiCs SIZN UP ..o sssssssssssssssssessssssssssans 7
Figure 3 - New ACCOUNT SCreeMN ... ssssssssssssssnes 7
Figure 4 - Completing New Account INfo......oessssssssssssssssssssssnans 8
Figure 5 - Data Sharing Settings - Get Tracking ID ......ccoinmnsessesssesssessenans 9
Figure 6 - Terms of Service ACCEPLANCE .....c.vwvirmerresssessssrssssssssss s sssssssssssssessees 10
Figure 7 - INitial SCrEN ...t ssss s 11
Figure 8 - Tracking ID & Tracking COde........ummesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 11
Figure 9 - Google Analytics by Yoast for WOrdPress ... 12
Figure 10 - Connecting to Your Analytics Profile.......ssness 12
Figure 11 - Head Tracking COAe ......miesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaees 14
Figure 12 - Admin - Tracking Info - Data Collection defaults .........ccomnenenriesnieneenens 15
Figure 13 - Enabling Remarketing and Advertising Reporting Features.........cccuuuues 16
Figure 14 - Reporting — Audience - Demographics ... 17
Figure 15 - Example of Live Demographic Data November vs December .........cccuuuuneee 18
Figure 16 - Reporting - INterests - OVEIVIEW ... 18
Figure 17 - Reporting - Ge0 - LOCAtION ... 19
Figure 18 - Admin - Property - Property SEettings.......cosssssssssssssesses 20
Figure 19 - Advertising Features and Search Console..........s 20
Figure 20 - Admin - Property - Property Settings - Search Console Settings................ 21
Figure 21 - Search Console - [nitial SCreen ... 22
Figure 22 - Search Console - Add Property - Confirmation POpup.......cnenmirnniereennees 22
Figure 23 - Search Console - WelcOme SCreen ......cerernmesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssessees 23
Figure 24 - Search Console - Add Property BUutton ... 23
Figure 25 - Add Property - URL ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 24
Figure 26 - Verify Property using ANalytiCs .....osssssssssssssssssssssssessees 24
Figure 27 - Verification SCreeM .....ueeiirsssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaees 25
Figure 28 - Selecting the Search Console Site....... s 25
Figure 29 - Save the Search Console ASSOCIAtiON. ... 26
Figure 30 - Confirm the Search Console ASSOCIAtION ... 26
Figure 31 - Enable Advertising and Search Console........s 26
Figure 32 - Analytics - Home - Multiple WebSItes ... 27
Figure 33 - Analytics - REPOITING ..o sssssssssssssessees 28
Figure 34 — Analytics - CUStOMIZATIONS ....ovvueerirsirssesssessssersesssesssss s ssssssssssssessees 28
Figure 35 - Analytics — AAMIN ..o sssssssssssssasssees 29
Figure 36 - Acquisition - How did people get to this Site....... 30
Figure 37 - Search Engine Optimization - KEyWords ... 31
Figure 38 - Comparing Average Position - Month over Month.........oninieinienens 32
Figure 39 - Keywords and Search Engine Optimization ... 32
Figure 40 - Landing Page Data .......ccmeisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 33
Figure 41 - Acquisition - AdWords - Campaigns - Default ... 34
Figure 42 - AAWOrds KeYWOTdS.....cociemeneniirsssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 35
Figure 43 - Reporting - Audience - Behavior - New vs. Returning ........ooemeeneesnees 36

56 Mastering Analytics



Figure 44 - Reporting - Audience - Behavior - Frequency & Recency........cumnenens 37

Figure 45 - Reporting - Audience - Behavior - Engagement - Session Duration........ 37
Figure 46 - Reporting - Audience - Behavior - Engagement - Page Depth........cccuuuunuee 38
Figure 47 - Reporting - Audience - Technology - Browser & OS.......coonnnsisnsiscnnnens 39
Figure 48 - Reporting - Audience - Technology - Operating System ... 40
Figure 49 - Landing Page Data .......cccnisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 41
Figure 50 - Example Funnel for Goal Setting and Dashboard Tracking........c.coveeees 42
Figure 51 - Reporting - COnversion - GOAlS......oersessssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 43
Figure 52 - Reporting - Conversions - Goals - Overview - Setting up Goals .......ccceuuue 43
Figure 53 - AdMIN - GOQAIS ...t sssssssssessees 44
Figure 54 - BusinessGrowthGuys.com - Landing Page ... 45
Figure 55 - BusinessGrowthGuys.com - Download Page (Thank you page).........uee. 45
Figure 56 - BusinessGrowthGuys.com - Download/Thank You URL......ccccoummiereennens 45
Figure 57 - New G0al - GOAl SET-UP ..cuivriernrrirsirssssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssees 46
Figure 58 - Goal set-up - Goal deSCriPtioN.....orremeerirssrsesssesssssssssss s 47
Figure 59 - GOal DetalS ... sssssssssssssssssassaees 48
Figure 60 - Goal detail - Destination - OptionsS ... 48
Figure 61 - YOur Goal iS reCOrding......irmsnsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaees 49
Figure 62 - Reporting - Conversions - Reverse Goal Path ... 50
Figure 63 - Custom Dashboard - Funnel Part 1 ... 51
Figure 64 - Custom Dashboard - Funnel Part 2 ... 52
Figure 65 - Date Range Selection - Before and After CompariSon........omieneesees 52
Figure 66 - My Dashboard — Default.........ssssssssssssssssssesses 53
Figure 67 - My Dashboard - Adding @ Widget ......cemrmrneernssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 54
Figure 68 - My Dashboard - Goal Widget........cccmmenmermisssnsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssessees 55

Mastering Analytics 57



About, this book, 4
Acquisition, 30
Admin, 29

Adwords, 34

Average Position, 31, 41
Behavior, 36
Browsers, 38

Clicks, 31, 41

Content Marketing, 32
CTR, 31, 41

CTR, Improving, 33
Custom Dashboard, 52
Customization, 28
Dashboard, Add Widget, 55
Data Collection, 15
Data Sharing, 9
Demographics, 18, 20
Exit Pages, 41
Frequency, 36

funnel, 43, 45

Goals, Creating, 43
Goals, Description, 48
Goals, Destination, 45
Goals, Details, 49
Goals, Duration, 45
Goals, Event, 45

Goals, Overview, 43
Goals, Pages/Screens per session, 45
Goals, Setup, 47
Home, 27
Impressions, 31, 41

Index

Interest Data Collection, 20
Interface, 27

Introduction, 4

Keywords, 21, 31, 32

Landing Pages, 33, 40

My Dashboard, 54

Operating Systems, 38

Page Depth, 38

Queries, 31

Recency, 36

remarketing, 45

Reporting, 27

Search Console, 21

Search Engine Optimization, 30
SEO, 30

Session Duration, 37

Setting up Goals, 44

Setup, Account, 8

Setup, First Time, 6

Site Content, 40

Terms of Service, 10

Tracking Code, 11

Tracking Code, other platforms, 14
Tracking Code, Standard HTML, 13
Tracking Code, WordPress, 12
Tuning, 15

Visitors, New, 36

Visitors, Returning, 36

Widget, 55

WordPress, 12

58 Mastering Analytics



